900527625 12/18/2019

900527625

12/18/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM553879

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE G		SUBMISSION TYPE:
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE	300DWILL	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC		12/16/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLOVER IMAGING GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	2700 West Higgins Road
City:	Hoffman Estates
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60169
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 83

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4441368	A HIGHER LEVEL OF RECYCLING
Registration Number:	4094793	ADVANCED COLOR TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4041234	ADVANCED COLOR TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3838555	AXESS
Registration Number:	4486037	AXESS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4955446	AXESS MANAGED PRINT SERVICES
Registration Number:	4529612	AXESS SALESPRO
Registration Number:	4847884	CAPTIVATE
Registration Number:	4848041	CAPTIVATE
Registration Number:	5042925	CES
Registration Number:	3957398	CHOOSE QUALITY
Registration Number:	5113588	CIG
Registration Number:	3853602	CLOVER
Registration Number:	4648761	CLOVER
Registration Number:	5107882	CLOVER
Registration Number:	3853603	CLOVER
Registration Number:	4648763	CLOVER
Registration Number:	5107887	CLOVER
Registration Number:	4760397	CLOVER ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS

.

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4764685	CLOVER ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4690029	CLOVER TELECOM	
Registration Number:	4322119	CLOVER WIRELESS	
Registration Number:	4613619	COLLECTED	
Registration Number:	4613622	COLLECTED	
Registration Number:	5294650	CW	
Registration Number:	2022725	DATAPRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	5148864	DATAPRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	5148865	DATAPRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	2372853	DEPOT AMERICA	
Registration Number:	4092388	DEPOT INTERNATIONAL	
Registration Number:	4110131	DEPOT INTERNATIONAL	
Registration Number:	2913859		
Registration Number:	4525469		
Registration Number:	4038034	ECO RE-ENGINEERING	
Registration Number:	4048349	ECO RE-ENGINEERING	
Registration Number:	4526634	ECOBUDDIES	
Registration Number:	4542742	ECOBUDDIES	
Registration Number:	3616868	ECOPOST	
Registration Number:	2893983	ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION SERVICES	
Registration Number:	4219385	EVOLVE RECYCLING	
Registration Number:	2562893	FUNDING FACTORY	
Registration Number:	2562894	FUNDINGFACTORY	
Registration Number:	1898466	GRC	
Registration Number:	5519585	IMAGE BRITE	
Registration Number:	5519586	IMAGE BRITE	
Registration Number:	2754226	INK STATION	
Registration Number:	2762671	INK STATION	
Registration Number:	4205138	INTELLIGENT RE-ENGINEERING	
Registration Number:	4055517	INTELLIGENT RE-ENGINEERING	
Registration Number:	4520733	INTELLIGENT RE-ENGINEERING	
Registration Number:	4202500	ISO 14001:2004 GREEN INITIATIVES	
Registration Number:	4331290	ISO 9001 COMMITMENT TO QUALITY	
Registration Number:	4202501	ISO 9001:2008 QUALITY COMMITMENT	
Registration Number:	3945823	MICR PRINT SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4331308	MICRO SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISES	
Registration Number:	4166022	MPS ENGINEERED	
Registration Number:	4204579	MPS ENGINEERED	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3954884	MSE
Registration Number:	4386807	MSE
Registration Number:	4409828	MSE
Registration Number:	4128257	MSE CHOOSE QUALITY
Registration Number:	4331412	MSE MICRO SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISES
Registration Number:	4468666	MSE MICRO SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISES
Registration Number:	4141594	MSE MICRO SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISES CHOOSE Q
Registration Number:	3119580	NUPOST
Registration Number:	4629904	NUPRINT
Registration Number:	4764690	P PRINT LOGIC
Registration Number:	4521326	PRINTLOGIC
Registration Number:	4679634	PRINTLOGIC
Registration Number:	4332926	PRINTXL
Registration Number:	4591360	RECYCLING RUMBLE
Registration Number:	3205300	RESPONSIBLE
Registration Number:	4059176	SCS SECONDARY CLEANING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	5421382	SUSTAINABLE INNOVATION
Registration Number:	4638490	SYLLABUY
Registration Number:	4638491	SYLLABUY
Registration Number:	2820000	WEST POINT PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	5834807	WPP
Registration Number:	5766226	XL MORE INK MORE PAGES
Serial Number:	87931882	CLOVER SERVICES GROUP
Serial Number:	87931868	CLOVER SERVICES GROUP
Serial Number:	88090540	CLOVER IMAGING GROUP
Serial Number:	87481608	E ECLIPSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-390-4147

Email: amanda.cirella@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda Cirella (Paralegal)

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11469-9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amanda Cirella

SIGNATURE:	//Amanda Cirella//
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019
Total Attachments: 17	

source=Project Oak - Trademark Assignment Agreement (KE Draft Amended 12 17 2019)#page1.tif source=Project Oak - Trademark Assignment Agreement (KE Draft Amended 12 17 2019)#page2.tif source=Project Oak - Trademark Assignment Agreement (KE Draft Amended 12 17 2019)#page3.tif source=Project Oak - Trademark Assignment Agreement (KE Draft Amended 12 17 2019)#page4.tif source=Project Oak - Trademark Assignment Agreement (KE Draft Amended 12 17 2019)#page5.tif source=Project Oak - Trademark Assignment Agreement (KE Draft Amended 12 17 2019)#page6.tif source=Project Oak - Trademark Assignment Agreement (KE Draft Amended 12 17 2019)#page7.tif source=Project Oak - Trademark Assignment Agreement (KE Draft Amended 12 17 2019)#page8.tif source=Project Oak - Trademark Assignment Agreement (KE Draft Amended 12 17 2019)#page9.tif source=Project Oak - Trademark Assignment Agreement (KE Draft Amended 12_17_2019)#page10.tif source=Project Oak - Trademark Assignment Agreement (KE Draft Amended 12 17 2019)#page11.tif source=Project Oak - Trademark Assignment Agreement (KE Draft Amended 12 17 2019)#page12.tif source=Project Oak - Trademark Assignment Agreement (KE Draft Amended 12_17_2019)#page13.tif source=Project Oak - Trademark Assignment Agreement (KE Draft Amended 12_17_2019)#page14.tif source=Project Oak - Trademark Assignment Agreement (KE Draft Amended 12 17 2019)#page15.tif source=Project Oak - Trademark Assignment Agreement (KE Draft Amended 12 17 2019)#page16.tif source=Project Oak - Trademark Assignment Agreement (KE Draft Amended 12 17 2019)#page17.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **Trademark Assignment** (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of December 16, 2019 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between **CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>") and **CLOVER IMAGING GROUP, LLC** ("<u>Assignee</u>"). Assignor and Assignee are referred to herein collectively as the "<u>Parties</u>" and, individually, as a "<u>Party</u>."

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Contribution Agreement dated December 16, 2019 (the "Contribution Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Contribution Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to that part of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank – signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC

Name: George Milton

Title: Chief Executive Officer

CLOVER IMAGING GROUP, LLC

Name: Matt Gavronski

Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

Exhibit A Assigned Trademarks

1. Registered Trademarks

United States Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Database	Application/ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration	Status	Registrant
A HIGHER LEVEL OF RECYCLING	United States	4441368	11/26/2013	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
ADVANCED COLOR TECHNOLOGIES	United States	4094793	1/31/2012	Registered Supplemental Register	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
ADVANCED COLOR TECHNOLOGIES and Design	United States	4041234	10/18/2011	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
AXESS	United States	3838555	8/24/2010	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
AXESS EXPRESS	United States	4486037	2/18/2014	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
AXESS MANAGED PRINT SERVICES and Design	United States	4955446	5/10/2016	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
AXESS SALESPRO	United States	4529612	5/13/2014	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CAPTIVATE	United States	4,847,884	11/3/2015	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CAPTIVATE and Design	United States	4,848,041	11/3/2015	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CES and Design	United States	5042925	9/13/2016	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CHOOSE QUALITY	United States	3957398	5/10/2011	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CIG Logo	United States	5113588	1/3/2017	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CLOVER	United States	3853602	9/28/2010	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CLOVER	United States	4648761	12/2/2014	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CLOVER	United States	5107882	12/27/2016	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CLOVER and Design	United States	3853603	9/28/2010	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC

Trademark	Database	Application/ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Status	Registrant
CLOVER and Design	United States	4648763	12/2/2014	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CLOVER and Design	United States	5107887	12/27/2016	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CLOVER ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS	United States	4760397	6/23/2015	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CLOVER ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS and Design	United States	4764685	6/30/2015	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CLOVER TELECOM	United States	4690029	2/17/2015	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CLOVER WIRELESS	United States	4322119	4/16/2013	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
COLLECTED	United States	4613619	9/30/2014	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
COLLECTED and Design	United States	4613622	9/30/2014	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CW Logo	United States	5,294,650	9/26/2017	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
DATAPRODUCTS	United States	2022725	12/17/1996	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
DATAPRODUCTS	United States	5148864	2/28/2017	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
DATAPRODUCTS and Design	United States	5148865	2/28/2017	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
DEPOT AMERICA	United States	2372853	8/1/2000	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
DEPOT INTERNATIONAL	United States	4092388	1/24/2012	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
DEPOT INTERNATIONAL	United States	4110131	3/6/2012	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
Design only	United States	2913859	12/21/2004	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
Design only	United States	4525469	5/6/2014	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
ECO RE-ENGINEERING	United States	4038034	10/11/2011	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
ECO RE-ENGINEERING and Design	United States	4048349	11/1/2011	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
ECOBUDDIES	United States	4526634	5/6/2014	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
ECOBUDDIES	United States	4542742	6/3/2014	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES

Registered CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC Registered CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC Registered CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC GROUP, LLC CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC GROUP, LLC GROUP, LLC GROUP, LLC CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	9/11/2012 11/15/2011 4/29/2014 4/29/2014 9/4/2012 5/7/2013 9/4/2012 4/12/2011 5/7/2013	2762671 4205138 4055517 4520733 4202500 4331290 4331290 4305823 3945823 4166022	United States	INTELLIGENT RE-ENGINEERING and Design INTELLIGENT RE-ENGINEERING and Design ISO 14001:2004 GREEN INITIATIVES and Design ISO 9001 COMMITMENT TO QUALITY and Design ISO 9001:2008 QUALITY COMMITMENT and Design MICR PRINT SOLUTIONS MICRO SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISES MPS ENGINEERED
	9/11/2012 11/15/2011 4/29/2014 9/4/2012 5/7/2013 5/7/2013 5/7/2013	2762671 4205138 4055517 4520733 4202500 4331290 4331290 4202501 4202501 4302501 4302501	United States	INTELLIGENT RE-ENGINEERING and Design INTELLIGENT RE-ENGINEERING and INTELLIGENT RE-ENGINEERING and Design ISO 14001:2004 GREEN INITIATIVES and Design ISO 9001 COMMITMENT TO QUALITY and Design ISO 9001:2008 QUALITY COMMITMENT and Design MICR PRINT SOLUTIONS MICRO SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISES
	9/11/2012 11/15/2011 4/29/2014 4/29/2012 9/4/2012 5/7/2013 9/4/2012	2762671 4205138 4055517 4520733 4202500 4331290 4331290 4202501	United States	INTELLIGENT RE-ENGINEERING and Design INTELLIGENT RE-ENGINEERING and Design ISO 14001:2004 GREEN INITIATIVES and Design ISO 9001 COMMITMENT TO QUALITY and Design ISO 9001:2008 QUALITY COMMITMENT and Design ISO 9001:2008 QUALITY COMMITMENT and Design
	9/11/2012 11/15/2011 4/29/2014 4/29/2012 9/4/2012 9/4/2013	2762671 4205138 4055517 4520733 4202500 4331290 4202501	United States	INTELLIGENT RE-ENGINEERING and Design INTELLIGENT RE-ENGINEERING and Design ISO 14001:2004 GREEN INITIATIVES and Design ISO 9001 COMMITMENT TO QUALITY and Design ISO 9001:2008 QUALITY COMMITMENT and Design
	9/11/2012 11/15/2011 4/29/2014 9/4/2012 5/7/2013	2762671 4205138 4055517 4520733 4202500 4331290	United States United States United States United States United States United States	INTELLIGENT RE-ENGINEERING and Design INTELLIGENT RE-ENGINEERING and Design ISO 14001:2004 GREEN INITIATIVES and Design ISO 9001 COMMITMENT TO QUALITY and Design
	9/11/2012 11/15/2011 4/29/2014 9/4/2012	2762671 4205138 4055517 4520733 4202500	United States United States United States United States United States	INTELLIGENT RE-ENGINEERING and Design INTELLIGENT RE-ENGINEERING and Design ISO 14001:2004 GREEN INITIATIVES and Design
	9/11/2012 11/15/2011 4/29/2014	2762671 4205138 4055517 4520733	United States United States United States	INTELLIGENT RE-ENGINEERING and Design INTELLIGENT RE-ENGINEERING and Design
	9/11/2012	2762671 4205138 4055517	United States United States	INTELLIGENT RE-ENGINEERING and Design
	9/11/2012	2762671 4205138	United States	
UKUUF, LLK		2762671	Officer States	INTELLIGENT RE-ENGINEERING
Registered CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES	9/9/2003		I Inited States	INK STATION and Design
Registered CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	8/19/2003	2754226	United States	INK STATION
Registered CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	7/17/2018	5,519,586	United States	IMAGE BRITE and Design
Registered CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	7/17/2018	5,519,585	United States	IMAGE BRITE
Registered CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	6/13/1995	1898466	United States	GRC
Registered CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	4/23/2002	2562894	United States	FUNDINGFACTORY
Registered CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	4/23/2002	2562893	United States	FUNDING FACTORY and Design
Registered CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	10/2/2012	4219385	United States	EVOLVE RECYCLING
Registered CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES Supplemental GROUP, LLC Register	10/12/2004	2893983	United States	ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION SERVICES
Registered CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	5/5/2009	3616868	United States	ECOPOST
GROUP, LLC				
Status Registrant	Filing/ Registration Date	Application/ Registration No.	Database	Trademark

Trademark	Database	Application/ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration	Status	Registrant
MPS ENGINEERED and Design	United States	4204579	9/11/2012	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
MSE	United States	3954884	5/3/2011	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
MSE and Design	United States	4386807	8/20/2013	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
MSE and Design	United States	4409828	10/1/2013	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
MSE CHOOSE QUALITY	United States	4128257	4/17/2012	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
MSE MICRO SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISES and Design	United States	4331412	5/7/2013	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
MSE MICRO SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISES and Design	United States	4468666	1/21/2014	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
MSE MICRO SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISES CHOOSE QUALITY and Design	United States	4141594	5/15/2012	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
NUPOST	United States	3119580	7/25/2006	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
NUPRINT	United States	4629904	10/28/2014	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
P PRINT LOGIC and Design	United States	4764690	6/30/2015	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
PRINTLOGIC	United States	4521326	4/29/2014	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
PRINTLOGIC	United States	4679634	1/27/2015	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
PRINTXL	United States	4332926	5/7/2013	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
RECYCLING RUMBLE	United States	4591360	8/26/2014	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
RESPONSIBLE	United States	3205300	2/6/2007	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
SCS SECONDARY CLEANING SYSTEM and Design	United States	4059176	11/22/2011	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
SUSTAINABLE INNOVATION	United States	5,421,382	3/13/2018	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
SYLLABUY	United States	4638490	11/11/2014	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
SYLLABUY and Design	United States	4638491	11/11/2014	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
WEST POINT PRODUCTS and Design	United States	2820000	3/2/2004	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES

XL MORE INK MORE PAGES	WPP		Trademark
United States	United States		Database
5766226	5834807		Application/ Registration No.
5/28/2019	8/13/2019		Filing/ Registration Date
Registered (Supplemental Register)	Registered		Status
Clover Technologies Group, LLC	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	GROUP, LLC	Registrant

United States - State Trademark Registrations

GROUP, LLC				State (OH)	
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES	Registered	10/31/2000	2401064	United States	GRAND RAPIDS CHAIR
Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Registered		20141443466	United States - State (WI)	VALSTAR PRINTER SOLUTIONS
Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Registered		20141443465	United States - State (WI)	PFC TECH DEALS LOGO
Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Registered		20141443464	United States - State (WI)	PRINTER RESCUE LOGO
Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Registered		20141443463	United States - State (WI)	MPS READY LOGO
Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Registered		20141443462	United States - State (WI)	PRINTERS DIRECT LOGO
Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Registered	21/1/2010	1	United States State (WI)	IMAGE1
Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Registered	2/23/2011	ı	United States State (WI)	DEPOT INTERNATIONA
Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Registered	1/26/2012	:	United States State (WI)	CLOVER WIRELESS
Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Registered	4/20/2015	2387184	United States State (OH)	CLOVER IMAGING GROUP
Registrant	Status	Filing/ Registration Date	Application/ Registration No.	Database	Trademark

Foreign Registered Trademarks

1		000000000000000000000000000000000000000
	7	
l	5	
l	Ξ	
1	S	
l	U)	
1		Trademark
l		
l		Trademark
l		
l		
l		.
l		5.
l		C.
l		₹
l		<u> </u>
l		
l		k
l		
l		
l		
l		
l		
l		
l		
L		
	_	
	្ហ	
	nέ	
1	ğ	
1	in.	5
1		Database
		2
l		2
l		
l		
l		
<u> </u>		
l	Н	
l	Z	₽
l	\geq	# >
l	99	7 3
l		₹ ¥
l	Ō	E 8
l	9	₹ 5.
l		
l		<i>4</i> 5
l		
l		
l	7	
l	21.	77
ı	$\tilde{\mathcal{Q}}$	
ı	\sim	□ 2. ≅
	$\overline{}$	
	18	□
	18	F 25 65/
	18	ng/ ation
	18	tg/ ation te
	18	ig/ ation te
	18	
	18 R	
	18 Reg	
	18 Regist	
	18 Register	
	18 Registered	
,	18 Registered	
	18 Registered	
ı	18 Registered	
ı	18 Registered	
1	18 Registered	
	18 Registered	Status
	18 Registered	Status
GI	18 Registered CI	Status
GRC	18 Registered CLO	Status
GROU	18 Registered CLOV	Status
GROUP,	18 Registered CLOVEI	Status
GROUP, L	18 Registered CLOVER	Status
GROUP, LL	18 Registered CLOVER TH	Status
GROUP, LLC	18 Registered CLOVER TEC	Status
GROUP, LLC	18 Registered CLOVER TECH	Status
GROUP, LLC	18 Registered CLOVER TECHNO	Status
GROUP, LLC	18 Registered CLOVER TECHNOI	Status
GROUP, LLC	18 Registered CLOVER TECHNOLC	Status
GROUP, LLC	18 Registered CLOVER TECHNOLOG	Status
GROUP, LLC	18 Registered CLOVER TECHNOLOGIE	Status
GROUP, LLC	18 Registered CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES	Status
GROUP, LLC	18 Registered CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES	Status

CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	5/11/2015	1536640	Mexico	CLOVER ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS (Class 40)
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	9/18/2015	013960083	European Union	CLOVER ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	9/10/2015	677622	Switzerland	CLOVER ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	9/21/2015	283478	Norway	CLOVER ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	2/18/2016	TMA929320	Canada	CLOVER ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	11/27/2018	913246263	Brazil	CIG Logo (Class 35)
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	12/15/2016	1338619	World Intellectual Property Organization (EU, IL, NO, RU, CH, TR)	CIG Logo
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	12/15/2016	2017 40894	Turkey	CIG Logo
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/27/2016	015389836	European Union	CES and Design
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	6/10/2014	012512752	European Union	AXESS SALESPRO
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	4/24/2014	657764	Switzerland	AXESS SALESPRO
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	1/8/2016	249076	Costa Rica	AXESS MANAGED PRINT SERVICES and Design (Class 09)
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	1/13/2017	1711631	Mexico	AXESS MANAGED PRINT SERVICES and Design
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	1/8/2016	249075	Costa Rica	AXESS MANAGED PRINT SERVICES and Design (Class 42)
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	5/6/2016	014892921	European Union	AXESS
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	6/28/2017	1769444	Mexico	AXESS
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	7/25/2018	1278850	Chile	AXESS
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	11/2/2018	607003	Columbia	AXESS
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	6/12/2018	108189	Peru	AXESS
Registrant	Status	Filing/ Registration Date	Application/ Registration No.	Database	Trademark

Trademark	Database	Application/ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration	Status	Registrant
CLOVER ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS (Class 37)	Mexico	1651422	7/5/2016	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CLOVER ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS and Design	Canada	TMA941028	6/15/2016	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CLOVER ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS and Design	Norway	283479	9/21/2015	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CLOVER ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS and Design	Switzerland	677628	9/10/2015	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CLOVER ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS and Design	European Union	161096810	9/18/2015	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CLOVER ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS and Design (Class 37)	Mexico	1651423	7/5/2016	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CLOVER ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS and Design (Class 40)	Mexico	1553179	7/8/2015	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CLOVER TELECOM (Class 35)	Mexico	1678868	9/28/2016	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CLOVER TELECOM (Class 37)	Mexico	1694480	11/15/2016	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CLOVER WIRELESS	Canada	TMA895353	1/29/2015	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CLOVER WIRELESS	Mexico	1606600	1/25/2016	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
CLOVER WIRELESS	European Union	010683142	10/11/2012	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
DATAPRODUCTS	Singapore	T0722575D	11/19/2009	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
DATAPRODUCTS	Ecuador	4331-14	7/22/2014	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
DATAPRODUCTS	Columbia	507983	12/22/2014	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
DATAPRODUCTS	Chile	1177844	9/2/2015	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
DATAPRODUCTS	Mexico	1659574	7/26/2016	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
DATAPRODUCTS	European Union	013559117	5/21/2015	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
DATAPRODUCTS	Brazil	907867898	1/24/2017	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
DATAPRODUCTS and Design	Ecuador	1587	5/11/2015	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
DATAPRODUCTS (Class 02)	Mexico	1565763	08/20/2015	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES

DATAPRODUCTS and Design (Class 16) Costa Rica 247605 10/29/2015 Register		DATAPRODUCTS and Design (Class 09) Mexico 1659575 7/26/2016 Register	DATAPRODUCTS and Design (Class 09) Costa Rica 247905 11/12/2015 Register	DATAPRODUCTS and Design (Class 02) Costa Rica 247904 11/12/2015 Register	DATAPRODUCTS and Design (Class 02) South Africa 2015/21028 7/27/2018 Register	DATAPRODUCTS and Design Brazil 907867855 1/24/2017 Register	DATAPRODUCTS and Design European Union 013559224 5/21/2015 Registers	DATAPRODUCTS and Design Mexico 1570802 9/8/2015 Register	DATAPRODUCTS and Design China 1550091 4/7/2001 Register	DATAPRODUCTS and Design Chile 1195817 02/19/2016 Register	DATAPRODUCTS and Design Columbia 509536 12/29/2014 Register	DATAPRODUCTS and Design Mexico 277625 8/4/1982 Register	Costa Rica 247905 11/12/2015	DATAPRODUCTS and Design Costa Rica 247904 11/12/2015 Register.	DATAPRODUCTS and Design Costa Rica 247605 10/29/2015 Register.	DATAPRODUCTS and Design Ireland B85768 2/28/1974 Register	DATAPRODUCTS and Design Canada TMA218561 1/28/1977 Registers	DATAPRODUCTS and Design Canada TMA1003176 8/20/2018 Registers	DATAPRODUCTS (Class 09) Mexico 1659574 7/26/2016 Register		
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	GROUP, LLC	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	GROUP, LLC	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	GROUP, LLC	

CI OVED TECHNOLOGIES	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	France	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Finland	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Egypt	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Denmark	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Czech Republic	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Croatia	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Bulgaria	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Bosnia and Herzegovina	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Benelux	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Austria	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	4/26/2018	1878225	Mexico	DENSITONE
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	08/20/2015	1565764	Mexico	DATAPRODUCTS
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	9/21/1997	1105249	China	DATAPRODUCTS in Chinese and Design
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	3/4/2009	T0722581I	Singapore	DATAPRODUCTS Design (Tilted Infinity)
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	1/28/1966	TMA143714	Canada	DATAPRODUCTS Design (Tilted Infinity)
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	9/14/1997	1099134	China	DATAPRODUCTS and Design in Chinese Characters
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	11/7/1998	1220953	China	DATAPRODUCTS and Design Chinese Characters
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	11/21/2018	348461	Egypt Trademark & Industrial Designs Office	DATAPRODUCTS and Design
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	04/21/2019	29771708	China	DATAPRODUCTS and Design (Class 16)
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	08/20/2015	1565765	Mexico	DATAPRODUCTS and Design (Class 16)
Registrant	Status	Filing/ Registration Date	Application/ Registration No.	Database	Trademark

CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/19/1999	39928090	Germany	FREECOLOR
GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	World Intellectual Property Organization	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	United Kingdom	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Turkey	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Switzerland	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Sudan	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Spain	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Slovenia	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Slovakia	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Serbia	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Russian Federation	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Romania	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Portugal	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Poland	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Norway	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Morocco	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Monaco	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Liechtenstein	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Italy	FREECOLOR
CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/29/1999	735265	Hungary	FREECOLOR
Registrant	Status	Filing/ Registration Date	Application/ Registration No.	Database	Trademark

Patabase Application/ Registration No. Rx Interpean Union 1068671 10/12 Interpean Union 1068671 10/12 Interpean Union 1068671 10/12 Interpean Union 1068671 10/12 Interpet 1068671 10/12 Interpret 1068671 10/12 Interpret 10/12 10/12 Interpret 11/12 11/12 Interpret 11/12 <th>CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC</th> <th>Registered</th> <th>10/17/2018</th> <th>348460</th> <th>Egypt</th> <th>MSE and Design</th>	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/17/2018	348460	Egypt	MSE and Design
Database Application/Registration No. Registration Plate Status 8 European Union 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered 8 Iceland 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered 9 Norway 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered 10 Turkey 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered 10 Turkey 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered 10 World Intellectual 10/68671 10/14/2010 Registered 10 Property Organization 30/20100237511 6/24/2010 Registered 10 U.K. UK00003064647 1/2/2015 Registered 10 Luxin 1/2/2015 Registered 10 Costa Rica 247861 1/1/12/2015 Registered 10 Registered 1/1/12/2015 Registered 10 Registered 1/1/12/2015 Registered 10 Registered 1/1/12/2015 Registered 10 Regis	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	3/7/2018	260757	United Arab Emirates	MSE and Design
Datibase Application/Registration No. Registration Phate Phate Phate Status 8 European Union 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered 8 Iceland 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered 8 Norway 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered 9 Turkey 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered World Intellectual 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Property 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered U.K. 30/20100237511 6/24/2010 Registered U.K. UK00003064647 1/2/2015 Registered U.K. UK00003064647 1/2/2015 Registered Costa Rica 247861 1/1/12/2015 Registered Columbia 299380 7/31/2018 Registered Augentina 299581 1/28/2015 Registered Buropean Union 017844986 7/28/2018 Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	11/12/2015	247861	Costa Rica	MSE
Database Application/Registration No. Registration No. Registration No. Registration No. Status B European Union 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Registered B Korway 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Registered B Switzerland 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Registered Curkey 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Registered World Intellectual Property Organization 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Organization Organization 3020100237511 6/24/2010 Registered U.K. UK00003064647 12/1/1995 Registered U.K. UK00003064647 12/2015 Registered Canada TMA634967 3/10/2005 Registered Costa Rica 247861 11/12/2015 Registered Registered 10/15/2018 Registered Registered 299380 7/31/2018 Registered Registered 299380 7/31/2018 Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	7/28/2018	017844986	European Union	MSE
Database Application/ Registration No. Registration Date Date Date Date Status Index of Date European Union 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Index of Date Index of Date Registered Registered Index of Date Index of Date Index of Date Registered Index of Date Index of Date Index of Date Registered Index of Date Index of Date Index of Date Registered Index of Date Index of Date Index of Date Registered Index of Date Index of Date Index of Date Registered Index of Date Index of Date Index of Date Registered Index of Date Index of Date Index of Date Registered Index of Date Index of Date Index of Date Registered Index of Date Index of Date Index of Date Registered Index of Date Index of Date Index of Date Registered Index of Date Index of Date Index of Date Registered Index of Date <td>CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC</td> <td>Registered</td> <td>8/2/2019</td> <td>2995951</td> <td>Argentina</td> <td>MSE</td>	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	8/2/2019	2995951	Argentina	MSE
Patabase Application/ Registration No. Registration Date Date Date Status European Union 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Iceland 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Norway 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Switzerland 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Turkey 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered World Intellectual Property Organization 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Canada TMA451166 12/1/1995 Registered U.K. UK00003064647 1/2/2015 Registered European Union 012864501 4/16/2015 Registered Canada TMA634967 3/10/2005 Registered Cotumbia 247861 11/12/2015 Registered Columbia 599380 7/31/2018 Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	1/28/2015	1510421	Mexico	MSE
Database Application/Registration Registration Point Funty Date 8 European Union 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered 8 Iceland 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered 9 Norway 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered 10 Turkey 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered World Intellectual Property Organization 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Germany 3020100237511 6/24/2010 Registered U.K. UK00003064647 12/1/1995 Registered U.K. UK00003064647 1/2/2015 Registered Canada TMA634967 3/10/2005 Registered Canada TMA634967 3/10/2005 Registered Costa Rica 247861 11/12/2015 Registered Penn 270739 10/15/2018 Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	7/31/2018	599380	Columbia	MSE
Database Application/ Registration No. Registration Date Registration Date I European Union 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered I Norway 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Switzerland 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered World Intellectual Property Organization 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Germany 3020100237511 6/24/2010 Registered U.K. UK00003064647 1/2/1/1995 Registered European Union 012864501 4/16/2015 Registered Canada TMA634967 3/10/2005 Registered Canada TMA634967 1/1/12/2015 Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/15/2018	270739	Peru	MSE
Patabase Application No. Pate Pate Registration No. Pate Pate Registration No. Pate Registration No. Pate Status European Union 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Norway 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Switzerland 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered World Intellectual Property Organization Germany 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered U.K. UK00003064647 1/2/1/1995 Registered U.K. UK00003064647 1/2/2015 Registered European Union 012864501 4/16/2015 Registered Canada TMA634967 3/10/2005 Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	11/12/2015	247861	Costa Rica	MSE
Database Application/Registration No. Registration Plate Status European Union 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Norway 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Switzerland 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered World Intellectual Property Organization 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Organization 3020100237511 6/24/2010 Registered Canada TMA451166 12/1/1995 Registered U.K. UK00003064647 1/2/2015 Registered European Union 012864501 4/16/2015 Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	3/10/2005	TMA634967	Canada	LONGER LIFE PRODUCTS
Database Application/Registration No. Plate Registration No. Plate Status European Union 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Iceland 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Norway 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Turkey 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered World Intellectual Property Organization Germany 3020100237511 6/24/2010 Registered Canada TMA451166 12/1/1995 Registered U.K. UK00003064647 1/2/2015 Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	4/16/2015	012864501	European Union	IMAGE EXCELLENCE and Design
Database Application/Registration Registration Registration Pate Status European Union 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Norway 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Switzerland 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Turkey 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered World Intellectual Property Organization Germany 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Canada TMA451166 12/1/1995 Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	1/2/2015	UK00003064647	U.K.	IMAGE EXCELLENCE and Design
Database Application/Registration Registration Registration Pos. Putter European Union 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Norway 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Switzerland 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered World Intellectual Property Organization 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Germany 3020100237511 6/24/2010 Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	12/1/1995	TMA451166	Canada	GRC and Design
Database Application/Registration Registration Funty Registration European Union 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Iceland 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Norway 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Switzerland 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered World Intellectual Property Organization 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	6/24/2010	3020100237511	Germany	FREECOLOR CLEVER PRINTING
Database Application/Registration No. Registration Plate Status European Union 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Iceland 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Norway 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Switzerland 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered Turkey 1068671 10/14/2010 Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/14/2010	1068671	World Intellectual Property Organization	FREECOLOR CLEVER PRINTING
DatabaseApplication/Registration No.Registration PateStatusEuropean Union106867110/14/2010RegisteredIceland106867110/14/2010RegisteredNorway106867110/14/2010RegisteredSwitzerland106867110/14/2010Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/14/2010	1068671	Turkey	FREECOLOR CLEVER PRINTING
DatabaseApplication/Registration No.Patter PatterEuropean Union106867110/14/2010RegisteredIceland106867110/14/2010RegisteredNorway106867110/14/2010Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/14/2010	1068671	Switzerland	FREECOLOR CLEVER PRINTING
DatabaseApplication/Registration No.Registration PateStatusEuropean Union106867110/14/2010RegisteredIceland106867110/14/2010Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/14/2010	1068671	Norway	FREECOLOR CLEVER PRINTING
DatabaseApplication/Registration No.Registration PateStatusEuropean Union106867110/14/2010Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/14/2010	1068671	Iceland	FREECOLOR CLEVER PRINTING
Database Application/ Registration No. Date	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	Registered	10/14/2010	1068671	European Union	FREECOLOR CLEVER PRINTING
Tition/	Registrant	Status	Filing/ Registration Date	Application/ Registration No.	Database	Trademark

Trademark	Database	Application/ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Status	Registrant
MSE and Design	Saudi Arabia	1437026494	1/30/2017	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
MSE MICRO SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISES and Design	Turkey	2016 15940	8/2/2016	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
NUPRINT	Canada	TMA984431	11/7/2017	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
NUPRINT	Peru	265917	6/14/2018	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
NUPRINT	Peru	265928	6/14/2018	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
NUPRINT	Brazil	910066973	1/9/2018	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
NUPRINT (Class 16)	China	30038707	2/7/2019	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
PAPAGEI	European Union	017844945	7/28/2018	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
RE-POST and Design	Serbia	64436	6/29/2012	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
RE-POST and Design	Norway	265536	5/22/2012	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
RE-POST and Design	European Union	788899010	10/11/2012	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
RESPONSIBLE and Design	Norway	270009	3/25/2013	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
RESPONSIBLE and Design	Switzerland	642684	4/23/2013	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
RESPONSIBLE and Design	European Union	010997963	2/25/2013	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
RESPONSIBLE and Design	European Union	011290053	3/21/2013	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
RESPONSIBLE RECYCLING and Design	Norway	270007	3/25/2013	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
RESPONSIBLE RECYCLING and Design	Switzerland	642685	4/23/2013	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
RESPONSIBLE RECYCLING and Design	European Union	011290021	3/21/2013	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
SQIP	European Union	017844961	7/28/2018	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
WEST POINT PRODUCTS & DESIGN	Canada	TMA635221	3/15/2005	Registered	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
MSE	Chile	1232513	12/30/2016	Registered	Clover Technologies Group,

MSE DOCUMENT TECHNOLOGIES Mexico		PARTS NOW! KEEPING BUSINESS Canada PRINTING & DESIGN	PARTS NOW! Canada	PARTS NOW! & DESIGN Canada	PARTS NOW! Brazil	PARTS NOW! Brazil	PARTS NOW! Brazil	PARTS NOW! Brazi	EVOLVE RECYCLING Sing	CIG (& Design) Israel	Responsible (& Design) Swit	MSE Chile	MSE Chile	MSE Chile		Trademark
ICO	ico	ada	ada	ada	zil	źil	zil	zil	Singapore	<u>-</u>	Switzerland	, c		(0)		Database
1990801	1990800	TMA685,656	TMA518,404	TMA852,092	828572747	828572712	828572682	828572666	T1302706C	293480	646156	1232511	1232512	1232510		Application/ Registration No.
4/15/2019	4/15/2019	4/5/2007	10/21/1999	5/30/2015	1/19/2010	12/5/2009	12/5/2009	12/5/2009	2/18/2013	12/15/2016	7/15/2013	12/30/2016	12/30/2016	12/30/2016		Filing/ Registration Date
Kegistered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Status
Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Clover Technologies Group, LLC	LLC	Registrant

	DI WELL		11000	8	LLC
PARTS NOW!	Brazil	828572712	12/5/2009	Registered	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
PARTS NOW!	Brazil	828572747	1/19/2010	Registered	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
PARTS NOW! & DESIGN	Canada	TMA852,092	5/30/2015	Registered	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
PARTS NOW!	Canada	TMA518,404	10/21/1999	Registered	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
PARTS NOW! KEEPING BUSINESS PRINTING & DESIGN	Canada	TMA685,656	4/5/2007	Registered	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
MSE DOCUMENT TECHNOLOGIES	Mexico	1990800	4/15/2019	Registered	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
MSE DOCUMENT TECHNOLOGIES	Mexico	1990801	4/15/2019	Registered	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
2. Trademark Applications United States Trademark Applications					
Trademark	Database A	Application/ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Status R	Registrant
CLOVER SERVICES GROUP	United States 8'	87931882	5/22/2018	Pending C.	Clover Technologies Group, LLC

Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Pending ITU	06/08/2017	87481608	United States	E ECLIPSE & DESIGN
Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Pending	8/23/2018	88090540	United States	CLOVER IMAGING GROUP
Clover Technologies Group, LLC	Pending	5/22/2018	87931868	United States	CLOVER SERVICES GROUP
Registrant	Status	Filing/ Registration Date	Application/ Registration No.	Database	Trademark

Foreign Trademark Applications

Trademark	Database	Application/ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Status	Registrant
NUPRINT (Class 02)	China	30038706	4/4/2018	Pending	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
AXESS	Brazil	914216244	2/22/2018	Pending	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
AXESS	Argentina	3683914	2/14/2018	Pending	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
NUPRINT	Argentina	3683913	2/14/2018	Pending	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
CIG Logo (Class 02)	Brazil	913246255	8/21/2017	Pending	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
DATAPRODUCTS and Design	Ethiopia	FTM/8562/2017	4/26/2017	Pending	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
DATAPRODUCTS and Design	Kenya	96545	3/23/2017	Pending	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
DPC direct	Mexico	2220306	6/12/2019	Pending	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
DPC direct	Mexico	2220308	6/12/2019	Pending	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
DPC direct	Mexico	2220311	6/12/2019	Pending	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
DPC direct	Mexico	2220312	6/12/2019	Pending	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
DPC DIRECT & design [color]	Mexico	2225256	6/21/2019	Pending	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
DPC DIRECT & design [color]	Mexico	2225257	6/21/2019	Pending	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
DPC DIRECT & design [color]	Mexico	2225258	6/21/2019	Pending	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
DPC DIRECT & design [color]	Mexico	2225259	6/21/2019	Pending	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
TRUETONE	Canada	1828277	3/20/2017	Pending	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
DATAPRODUCTS	Peru	578148-2014	6/9/2014	Pending	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
DATAPRODUCTS	Peru	565285-2014	2/21/2014	Pending	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
CW	European Union	16924797	6/27/2017	Pending	Clover Technologies Group, LLC
DATAPRODUCTS (& Design)	China	29771709	2/23/2018	Pending	Clover Technologies Group, LLC

RECORDED: 12/18/2019